5PORTSCAR CHALLENGE,

Race 1 Official Results by Class (45 Minutes)

me Rock Park / 1.474 miles
July 21 - 22 2023/ Lakew\le Connecticut

IMSA VP Racing SportsCar Challenge

FCP Euro Northeast Grand Prix Presented By Liqui Moly
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Driver

Bijoy Garg

Dan Goldburg
Denis Dupont
Brian Thienes
Courtney Crone
Adrian Kunzle

JCD Dubets
Jake Walker
Stephen Cugliari
Francis Selldorff
Vincent Barletta
Rob Ecklin
Frank DePew
Angus Rogers
Patrick Wilmot
Tim Probert
Sebastian Carazo

Team

Jr lll Racing

JDC MotorSports

Muehlner Motorsports America, LLC
Forte Racing Powered by USRT
Forty7 Motorsports

MLT Motorsports

Auto Technic Racing

Auto Technic Racing

Auto Technic Racing

Turner Motorsport

Turner Motorsport

Automatic Racing

Rebel Rock Racing

KMW Motorsports with TMR Engineering
Split Decision Motorsports LLC
Murillo Racing

Kellymoss with Riley

Car #88 - 10 second post race time penalty for false start

Car

Ligier JS P320
Duqueine D08
Duqueine D08
Ligier JS P320
Duqueine D08
Ligier JS P320

BMW M4 GT4 (G82)
BMW M4 GT4 (G82)
BMW M4 GT4 (G82)
BMW M4 GT4 (G82)
BMW M4 GT4 (G82)

Aston Martin Vantage GT-
Chevrolet Camaro GT4.R
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS

BMW M4 GT4 (F82)

Mercedes-AMG GT GT4
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS

Laps

42
42
42
42
39
26

41
41
41
41
40
40
40
40
14

Total Time Gap
45:39.843
45:50.868 +11.025
45:51.202 +11.359
46:01.461 +21.618
46:17.129 3 Laps
28:23.298 Not Running
46:31.981
46:35.542 +3.561
46:36.861 +4.880
46:37.397 +5.416
45:46.963 1 Laps
45:47.165 1 Laps
45:48.393 1 Laps
45:51.283 1 Laps
18:26.450 Not Running
Not Running
Not Running

Mph

81.337
81.026
81.026
80.716
74.502
81.026

77.919
77.795
77.795
77.795
77.298
77.236
77.236
77.174
67.170

Lap

13
12
17
39
14
15

13
12
13
13
16
23
40
18
12

Best Lap
Time  Mph

50.231 105.639
50.592 104.885
51.226 103.587
51.707 102.624
51.624 102.789
51.394 103.249

56.373 94.129
56.707 93.575
56.954 93.169
57.373 92.489
57.411 92.428
57.546 92.211
58.251 91.095
58.434 90.809
57.271 92.653

Car #77 - 10 second post race time penalty for incident responsibility with 25
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